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PANCHAYATI RAJ DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION
The 29th June 2016

S. R. O. No. 254/2016—In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 3, read with
sub-section (3) of Section 4 and Section 149 of the Odisha Grama Panchayat Act, 1964 (Odisha
Act 1 of 1965), the State Government do hereby declare that groups of contiguous villages of the
Keonjhar District as specified in Column (4) of the Schedule given below relating to the Subdivision
and Block specified in Columns (1) and (2), respectively to be a Grama by the name specified in
Column (3) thereof and constitute a Grama Sasan for each of the said Grama.

All previous notifications issued on the subject shall stand modified so far as itrelates to the
villages specified in Column (4) of the said Schedule :

SCHEDULE
Name of the Name of the Name of the Name of the villages Population
Subdivision Block Grama comprising local area
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Anandpur Anandpur Mochinda 1. Chhatrakana 442
2. Khadipal 1535
3. Mochinda 2408
4. Panchangaon 542
4927
Salabani 1. Baladuan 1576
2. Belda 982
3. Pandua 615
4. Salabani 2099
5272
Ghasipura Biragobindapur 1. Biragobindapur 2254
2. Gohirabani 577
3. Jugalkishorepur 769
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(4)
Bholanuagaon
Gohira
Indupura
Kumunia
Ostapura
Palaspur

Talagaon

Baripal
Narangpur
Nuabaripal
Raipur

Santra

Keshdurapal
Bhusugaon

Raika

Soyabali (Satyabahal)

Serenda

Bhadrasahi
Phulbadi
Jhadagaon
Kasia (KA)
Kasia (KHA)
Matiaposi

Tanto

Hayarpur
Karakhendara
Kolhabarapada
Uliburu

Balagoda

Nimitur

931
1890
530
784
1266
62
1694
7157
2290
1830
344
469
565
5498
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1360
2282
6143
1329
108
1064
1040
964
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1729
994
4275
11708
288
11996
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(1)

Champua

Keonjhar

(2)

Joda

Keonjhar Sadar

3
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Laidapada

Guali

Jurudi

Jalahari

Gopinathpur

Raisuan
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(4)
Bhuyanrodkala
Chormalda
Katesahi
Kolharodkala
Laidapada
Rugudidihi
Topadihi

Bhuyan Barpada
Gandhalpada
Guali

Kendudihi
Kadalibari
Nuagaon

Paduliposi

Jaribahal

Jurudi

Jalahari

Khadabandha

Dhatika
Gopinathpur
Harshapur

Jalabanga

Khuntapada (KHA)

Poipani

Silisuan

Baliaguda
Goudunibeda
Laxmiposi
Raisuan

Singraisuan

412
565
524
473
1393
648
1042
5057
651
602
1740
648

977
588
5206
1228
3196
4424
3986
1261
5247
413
1385
846
401
174
122
1331
4672
914
76

4821
56
5867
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Keonjhar Ghatagaon Paidapattana 1. Paidapattana 815
2. Khuntapada 646
3. Sagadia 154
4. Haladharapur 1085
2700
Santarapur 1. Santarapur 3136
2. Chatia 1200
3. Raghubeda 423
4. Nusuripasi 1306
6065

[ No. 10999—17-PADM-19-4690]
By order of the Governor
B. K. BHITIRIA

Under-Secretary to Government
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